22
Regular Issue
Malaysian Journal of Science 43(1): 22-33 (Mar 2024) https://mjs.um.edu.my
DOI:https//doi.org/10.22452/mjs.vol43no1.3
Malaysian Journal of Science 43(1): 22-33 (March 2024)
BACTERIAL CELLULOSE INCORPORATED ZINC PHOSPHATE NANOCOMPOSITE FOR
ANTIBACTERIAL AGENT AND AIR PARTICULATE MATTER FILTRATION
Nurhidayah Nurhidayah1a, La Ode Ahmad Nur Ramadhan2b*, Abdul Haris Watoni3b, Laode Abdul Kadir4b, Muhammad Daffa

a UV-Vis Spectrophotometer. Antimicrobial actions were tested
using the paper disc method.
Table 1. Synthetic composition zinc phosphate
Sample
code*
Zn(NO3)2.6H2O
(grams)
(NH4)2HPO4
(grams)
Extract of
dragon fruit
peel
(ml)
ZP 4.46 1.32 0
ZP-DF5 4.46 1.32 5
ZP-DF10 4.46 1.32 10
ZP-DF20 4.46 1.32 20
ZP-DF30 4.46 1.32 30
ZP-DF40 4.46 1.32 40
ZP-DF50 4.46 1.32 50
*ZP is zinc phosphate, and ZP-DF5 to ZP-DF50 are zinc phosphate
and extract.
Synthesis of BC-zinc Phosphate Composite Film-Mediated
Red Dragon Fruit Peel Extract